Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL AL

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 33970	API No. 15
Name: Kerr Oil LLC.	Spot Description: Kerr Lease
Address 1:1651 2000 St.	NW_SW_NW_NW Sec. 8 Twp. 24 S. R. 19 ▼ East West
Address 2:	825 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Iola State: Ks Zip: 66749 +	165 Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person: Matt Kerr	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 365-0550	✓ NE NW SE SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 33977	County: Allen
Name: EK Energy	Lease Name: Kerr Well #. 14
	Field Name: Tucker
Wellsite Geologist: EK Energy Purchaser: Pacer Marketing	Producing Formation: Tucker
	Elevation: Ground: 1000' Kelly Bushing:
Designate Type of Completion:	, ,
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 947' Plug Back Total Depth:
☑ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 21'3" Feet
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	(If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: w/105 sx cmt.
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: 10/12/11 Original Total Depth: 947'	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #: RECEIVED
SWD Permit #:	
ENHR Permit #	QuarterSecTwpS. RN016s0_9W2011 County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #: KCC WICHITA
10 - 12 - 1	WOC WICHTI
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confused two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if required to the specific of the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months if required to the specific or a period of 12 months in the specific or a period of 12 month	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
AFFIDAVIT I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and I	KCC Office Use ONLY
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied	with Letter of Confidentiality Received
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge	ge. Date:
MAKE	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED
Signature:	
Signature: Moth Title: Operation Date: 10-17-11	ALT I III Approved by: Dig Oct 1 9 2011

Side Two

Operator Name: Kerr Oil LLC.				Lease Name: Kerr			Well #:14		
Sec. 8 Twp.24 S. R. 19				County: Allen					
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ime tool open and clos ecovery, and flow rates ine Logs surveyed. At	ed, flowing and sho s if gas to surface t	ut-in pressures, whe est, along with final	ether shut-in pres	sure reach	ned static level,	, hydrostatic pr	essures, bottom ł	nole temp	erature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Taken		No	Log	Log Formation (Top), Dep		and Datum	Sample		
Samples Sent to Geolo		∏Yes ✓	No	Name			Тор	[Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically		Yes V	No No		سعيد بريند 👉 🍃			e unterstering	
(If no, Submit Copy)	•		. • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		. 	~			
			ASING RECORD	✓ New urface, inter		tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	We	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent dditives
casing	5 5/8	2 7/8"			9471	Monarch	105		
surface	9 7/8	7"			20'1"	Monarch	5		
		ADDI	TIONAL CEMENT	ING / SQUE	EEZE RECORD				
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ceme	ent # Sack	# Sacks Used		Туре аг	nd Percent Additives	.	
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	547	World							
Shots Per Foot	PERFORAT Specify	ION RECORD - Brid Footage of Each Inte	ige Plugs Set/Type rval Perforated	s Set/Type . Acid, Fracture, Shot, Ce prated . (Amount and Kind					Depth ;
-	Frac open hole o	lropped 6 balls			spotted sulf	uric acid (50 (gal) Fracture wi	th Water	CENZED
								NOV	/ 0 9 201
		A						KCC	WICHIT
TUBING RECORD: 2	Size: 7/8	Set At: 936'	Packer /	At:	Liner Run:	Yes 🗸	No		
Date of First, Resumed F 10/18/11	Production, SWD or E	NHR. Produc	ing Method: wing V Pumpi	ng 🔲 🤇	Gas Lift	Other (Explain) _			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 1	Bbls. Ga	as Mcf	Wate 1	r E	3bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity 22
DISPOSITIO		✓ Open Hol	METHOD O	F COMPLE		mmingled	PRODUCT	ION INTER	CEIVED
✓ Vented Sold (If vented, Sub	Used on Lease	Other (Sp	_	(Submit A	CO-5) (Sul	bmit ACO-4)		90	T 19 20

ONUTTIONS

Increte to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, and the property of the point over passable road. increte to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable, roadider truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction,
seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks,
roadways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbery, etc., which are at customer's
risk. The maximum altotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A
charge will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct
water, contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for
strength lest when visites, eadded at customer's requirest. 802 N. Indus _ial Rd. Payless Concrete Products; P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 water contents for strength of his indicated. We do not strength test when water is added at customer's request. NOTICE TO OWNER NUTICE TO OWNER
Failule of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filing of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract. Phone: (620) 365-5588 AC11/14 152 11 2 MATT MERK OWNER CLASTICAL 1631 2000 B TEL. VI. 1800 B. B. LITTLE TOWN ON S SD 1864. TO 667 49 PLANT/TRANSACTION # DRIVER/TRUCK YARDS ORDERED to many LOAD SIZE FORMULA TIME 316.VB 0.20 2, 50 11:29:483 TICKET NUMBER SLUMP WATER TRIM YARDS DEL BATCH# -- : LOAD # N DATE -7618 . 0.00 in 10536 10.70 35 nday 10-11-11 Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance PROPERTY DAMAGE RELEASE H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By WARNING (TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE) Dear Customer-The driver of this truck in presenting this RELEASE to IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES Dear Customer-The driver of fifth truck in presenting this RELEASE to you for your signature is of the dipolinion that he size and weight of his runck may possibly cause dargage to the premises and/or adjacent protery it places the marterisphir this load where you desire. It it is our wish to help you in every way that we can, but in order to do this the drives frequesting that you sign the RELEASE relevely, thin and this supplier home any responsibility from any demands that may occur to the primases and/or adjacent properly; buildings, sidewalks, driversys curtos, etc., by the delivery of this material, and that you also agree to help him remove, much from the wheels of this vehicle so that he will not little the public street. Further, as additional considerable the procedured arreses the driver. Contaigs Portiand Cemert Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves: PROLONGED CONTACT MAY

CAUSE BURNS. Avoid Contact With Eyes and Prolonged Contact. With Skin. In Case of

Contact With Skin or Eyes, Flush Thoroughly With Water, If Irritation Persists, Get Medical

Attention. KEEP CHILDREN AWAY. CONCRETE IS A PERISHABLE COMMODITY ANABECOMES the PROPERTY Of the PURCHASER UPON LEAVING the PLANT, ANY CHANGES OR CANCELLATION, of ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS MUST be TELEPHONED to the OFFICE BEFORE LOADING STARTS: NOTICE MY SIGNATURE BELOW INDICATES. THAT I HAVE READ THE HEALTH WARNING NOTICE AND SUPPLIER WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE CAUSED WHEN DELIVERING INSIDE CURB LINE. mar he was not litter the public street. Futurer, as accurated considera-tion, the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the driver of this truck and this supplier for any and all damage to the premises The undersigned promises to pay all costs, including reasonable attorneys' fees, incurred in collecting and/or adjacent property which may be claimed by anyone to have airsin, out of delivery of this order... All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per annum: Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Color Quality. No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time LOAD RECEIVED BY A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Checks. EXTENDED PRICE Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR. UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION " CODE QUANTITY . 798,86 1 150 WELL (19 SASYS PER 助宣码 50.00 10.50 研码 1,99 TIME ALLOWED DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN 848.98 FINISH UNLOADING LEFT JOB RETURNED TO PLANT 54. ØZ TRUCK BROKE DOWN 1. JOB NOT READY 2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 5.
3. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 25.
4. CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 7. ACCIDENT 912,02 B. CITATION 9. OTHER TIME DUE START UNLOADING 5. ADDED WATER ARRIVED JOB LEFT PLANT ADDITIONAL CHARGE DELAY TIME **ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2** UNLOADING TIME TOTAL AT JOB TOTAL ROUND TRIP

GRAND TOTAL

RECEIVED NOV 0 9 2011 KCC WICHITA

may would never frequently form on the work of the contract of the contract of

KCC OIL/GAS REGULATORY OFFICES

Inspection Date	12/08/2011	District:	3	Incident Number:				4496
		New Situation		☐ Lease Ir	nspection			
	₩	Response to Re	equest	☐ Complai	int			
] Follow-up		☑ Field Re	port			
Operator License	No: 33970	API:	15-00	1-30236-00-	₀₀ Q3	SW Q	2: NW	Q1: NW
Operator Name:	Kerr Oil LLC		SEC	8 TWP	24 R	GE 19	RGED	IR E
Address: 1651 2	000 St.					FSL:		4455
City: lola						FEL:		5115
State KS Z	Zip Code: 667		ase: K	Kerr		ell No.:	14	
Phone contact:	620-365-05	550			County	r: AL		
Reason for Invest								
Steve Korf, District completed Alt II.	.#3 supervisor,	reveived a reque	st from	Wichita to s	ee if well	#14 had	been	
Problem:						·		
ACO-1's show no	Alt II completion	n done.					٠	
Persons contacté	odi:		,					
Matt Kerr, owner o								
	I Ken On LEC							
<u>Findings:</u>								
I visited with Mr. Ke Mr. Kerr told me the send me acement #3 office. I went to around the casing backside.	nat well #14 had ticket for this w this well locati	l been drilled and vell. He told me h ion on 12/8/2011 i	comple e would to visua	eted Alt II styl I fax a copy o Illy inspect w	le. I aske of the cer ell #14. (ed Mr. Ke nent ticke Cement v	rr if he t et to the vas app	would District arent
Actions / Recomm	nendation	Follow-up R	<u>equire</u>		Deadlin	e Date:		
Send a copy of this	s report to Mr. §	Steve Korf and as	k he su	bmit it to Wid	chita.			
				•				
	•					Photo's	Taken:	0
☑ RBDMS	□ KGS	☐ TA DBF	R	eport Prepa	red By:	Ryan N	Л. Dulin	<u>g</u>
☐ T1 DBF	☑ District File	s 🗌 Courthou		•	osition:	PIRT I		

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

٠,

ONDITIONS

Increte to be delivered to the nearest accessible point ever passable road, lifer truth's own power. Our to collectly at owners or intermediary's depending either assumes in responsibility for damages or any manner to sclooulist, solder assumes in responsibility for damages or any manner to sclooulist, called assume a secondary title. The maximum abolted time for valuating trucks as a citratest per yeard, charge with be made for hading trucks unjust. This concrete consideration of water contents for strength for a rate instanct, die on not assume responsibility for when the property of the content of the contents of the large of the contents of the large of the contents.

٠.	- A 3400						g George George George Estate Color of the Albert	miles companies (CACOTICS) #5-
 	2.7%	FORMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED	(a) (b)	* DRIVER/TRUCK	1,000	FUANT/TRANSACTION #
<u> </u>	TIME	FORMULA	20.0	No. 2 - 4				, d
١	rapida dika d	THE STATE OF THE S	134,5%42	13年1日20日 1961春日	. vē , ₩.á	و فيلو درو کيو. يو درو و فيلو درو درو کي درو درو		
		The second	BOLL TO A VOI	ivena na i i i i	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
	DATE.	14. ASS 12 11 11	LOAD#	YARDS.DEL	CONTONE CONTONE	15		3 15 15
13	<u>े दिल्ला</u> अन्दर्भ भाषा	Caramana Atom		19.50	10036	Strong - King	0.60 atu	1-12 POPE (
-17		facility in the		***	1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	Eveneeius Wate	r la Detrimental to Concr	ete Performance
	X Tar Control	WARNING	the other seasons and	PROPERTY DA	MAGE RELEASE TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)	H.O A	ded By Request/Author	ized By
	IDDITA	ING TO THE SKIN A	ND EYES	Dez Castantes The driver of this	truck in presenting this RELEASE in			

IRRITATING TO THE SKINAND EYES
Contess Portland Centreft Weer Richer Books and Gloves PROLONGED CONFECT MAY
COULSE GUNNS, And Consult With Eyes and Findinged County With Skin are seen of Contest, With Skin or Eyes, Fuch Thoroughly West Water, If Unitation Forniss, Get Madded,
Albertion, KEEP CHILDIEN AWAY.

CONCRETE IS PERSHABLE COMMODITY and SECONES OF PROPERTY HIGH PURCHASER UPON
LEAVING the PLANT, AIM CHANGES OR CANCELLATION, I DRICKEL INSTRUCTIONS WHAT BE
TELEPHONED IN THE OFFICE REFORE LOADING STATIS.

The industrial province to pay at coors, believing reasonable attention has becomed in collecting any sure cond.

any surra cored. All accounts not pull within 30 days of desktory willbest interest at the rate of 24% per annum. Not Responsible for Reserve Aggregate or Color Quality, No Cight Alfrest Union Marie at Time Material in Different

A 525 Service Charge and Loss of the Coat Decount will be collected on all Returned Checks. Expert Dealy Time Charged @ \$5001A

has Lansane-The other of the runs in presenting the RELESS in you for your signature is of the collecting that the time and relegic of in-tends that preside cause distings to the previous under efficient property if it passes the marriaght has lean when you offers it. It is or which to had, you in every way that we can, but it, order to distinct the driver it or property that you can, but it, order to distinct the previous makes adjust property. Morriagh that may occur the previous makes adjust property that the property who may in the first property that the structure of the previous that adjust the property that the structure who may in the first property that the structure which the whole the size of the property of the property of the contract of the property which may be children by a the premise and the adjusted property which may be children by anytime to have which and of delivery of the found.

WEIGHMASTER

CELAY EXPLANATIONICYLINDER TEST TAKEN TIME ALLOWED: · FINISH UNLOADING LEFT JOB? RETURNED TO PLANT JOB NOT READY E TRUCK BROKE DOWN SLOW POUR OR PUMP 8. CITATION TRUCK AREAD ON JOS 9. OTHER CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN TIME DUE START UNLOADING ARRIVED JOB HETAW GEOON LEFT PLANT ADDITIONAL CHARGE 10 m DELAY TIME ADDITIONAL CHARGE: **UNLOADING TIME** TOTAL AT JOB TOTAL ROUND TRIP

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY TO THE TOTAL CODE: "

GRAND TOTAL